
3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

210

310

410)
 c

h
z

 /
 d

N
) 

(d
je

ts
N

(1
/

)1 10×HM (MPI: ON, CR: ON) (

)1 10×MB (MPI: ON, CR: ON) (

 = 13 TeVspp, 

PYTHIA 8 Monash 2013

 jetsTkCh. particle leading anti-

c < 20 GeV/
 jet, ch

 T
p10 < 

Inclusive jets

HM (MPI: OFF, CR: OFF)

MB (MPI: OFF, CR: OFF)

c > 0.15 GeV/
particle

T
p

 = 0.4R < 0.5, 
jet

η

Gluon-initiated jets

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
0

0.5

1

1.5

H
M

 /
 M

B

MPI: ON, CR: ON
MPI: OFF, CR: OFF

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
 jet, ch

 T
p/

 particle

 T
p =  chz

ALI-PUB-565892


